$349,000 - 22 Blackwood Dr, Lewes

MLS® #DESU2047108

$349,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,800 sqft
Single Family on O Acres

LOCHWOOD, Lewes, DE

Welcome to this charming 3-bedroom rancher
nestled in the peaceful community of
Lochwood in Lewes, DE. This well-maintained
home offers comfortable and easy one-level
living. The spacious living area boasts an
abundance of natural light, creating a warm
and inviting atmosphere for both relaxation
and entertainment. An open floor concept
offers easy access to the kitchen and dining
space. Retreat to the primary bedroom with its
own ensuite, while two additional bedrooms
provide versatility for guests or a home office.
Step outside to a serene backyard, perfect for
enjoying the coastal breezes. With its
convenient location near beaches, shopping,
and dining, this rancher presents an ideal
opportunity for a serene yet connected
lifestyle. Don't miss the chance to make this
lovely Lochwood property your own!

Built in 2006

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2047108
Price $349,000
Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,800

Acres 0.32

Year Built 2006



Type
Sub-Type
Style
Status

Single Family
Detached
Rancher
Closed

Community Information

Address
Area
Subdivision
City
County
State

Zip Code

22 Blackwood Dr

Indian River Hundred (31008)
LOCHWOOD

Lewes

SUSSEX-DE

DE

19958

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities

# of Garages
Garages
View

Interior

Interior Features
Appliances

Heating
Cooling
# of Stories
Stories

Exterior

Exterior

Exterior Features
Lot Description
Windows

Roof

Foundation

CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Master

Shades/Blinds
2

Garage Door Opener, Garage - Front Entry

Garden/Lawn

Floor Plan-Open

Bath(s),

Walk-in Closet(s),

Dishwasher, Dryer, Exhaust Fan, Microwave, Oven/Range-Electric,

Range hood, Washer, Water Heater

Forced Air
Central A/C
1

1 Story

Vinyl Siding, Mod/Manuf
Deck(s)

Backs to Trees

Screens

Architectural Shingle
Block, Crawl Space

School Information



District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed September 1st, 2023
Days on Market 12

Zoning MR

HOA Fees 220.00

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Listing Details
Listing Office Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty
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